

## PUBLIC HEARING OF THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD Tuesday, March 9, 2010 – 7:00 p.m.

## Lyle Shields Meeting Room, Brookens Administrative Center 1776 E. Washington St., Urbana

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Read Notice of Meeting
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Presentation of Issue for Public Comment
  - A. Size of County Board
  - B. Multi-Member vs. Single-Member Districts
- 6. Public Participation
- 7. County Board Member Comment
- 8. County Board Discussion Regarding Future Action
- 9. Close of Public Hearing

Access to the Lyle Shields Meeting Room for County Board and County Board Committee Meetings is from the north (rear) entrance to the Brookens Administrative Center facility which is located off of Lierman Avenue. (The Washington Street entrance is not open for evening meetings.) For additional information, contact Kay Rhodes in the County Administrator's Office at (217) 384-3776.

Telephone: (217) 384-3776 FAX: (217)384-3896 Champaign County TDD: (217) 384-3864
County Home Page: www.co.champaign.il.us County E-Mail Address: CountyBoard@.co.champaign.il.u

## ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE NUMBER OF COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS and ESTABLISHMENT OF SINGLE MEMBER DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, the Champaign County Board recognizes its authority pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/2-3002 to determine, at the time of reapportionment every ten years, the size of the county board to be elected, and to determine whether board members shall be elected from single-member districts, multi-member districts, or at-large by ordinance of the county board; and

WHEREAS, the Champaign County Board has determined that it supports changing the number of county board members from 27 to (11, 13, 15 or 17) at the next reapportionment; and

WHEREAS, the Champaign County Board has determined to change the election of county board members from multi-member districts to single-member districts at the next reapportionment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of Champaign County that at the next reapportionment, the size of the county board to be elected shall change from 27 members to (11, 13, 15 or 17) members; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the County Board of Champaign County that at the next reapportionment, county board members shall be elected from single-member districts.

PRESENTED, PASSED, APPROVED and RECORDED this day of	
, A.D. 2010.	,
	Pius Weibel, Chair
ATTEST:	Champaign County Board
V( 1 0) 11 0) 11 0) 1	
Mark Shelden, County Clerk and	
Ex-officio Clerk of the County Board	